



**TEMBO**  
Powering Ahead

To,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051  
SYMBOL- **TEMBO** ISIN- **INE869Y01010**

Date: 14/12/2024

**Subject: Clarification on the Financial Results not submitted as per SEBI Format**

Dear Madam / Sir,

With reference to your query regarding the quick result submitted to the Exchange dated 26-Oct-2024 of TEMBO:

Following deficiency/ non submission have/has been observed in by your good office, Clarifications on the same given below:

1. Financial results submitted is not as per format prescribed by SEBI - balance sheet does not specify StandaloneandConsolidatedheading.

**Reply-** In this context, we would like to clarify that this was an unintentional oversight, as the company has appropriately disclosed both standalone and consolidated figures for profit and loss, as well as cash flow.

We respectfully request that the exchange take note of the attached revised balance sheet, which now includes the proper specification of standalone and consolidated figures for the quarter ending September 30, 2024.You are requested to take the above information on record and disseminate on the website for investor interest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Tembo Global Industries Limited**

**Sanjay Jashbhai Patel**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01958033  
Mumbai

Enc as above

**Tembo Global Industries Ltd.**



**R. A. KUVADIA & CO.**  
**CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

In Reply Please Quote

11-12, Bibi Mansion, 1st Floor, Near Yoga Institute,  
Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400 055.  
Mobile : +91 8369191242 / 8369514810  
E-mail : rashmikanca@yahoo.co.in  
cakuvadia@gmail.com

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT**

**To**  
**The Board of Directors of**  
**Tembo Global Industries Limited**  
**Navi Mumbai**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Tembo Global Industries Limited** (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) for the quarter and half year ended **30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024** being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This standalone statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these unaudited standalone financial statements based on our review.

The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 is the responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "*Review of interim Financial Information performed by independent Auditor of the entity*" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the unaudited standalone financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying standalone statement, prepared in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclose in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Standard) Regulations,2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

**For R. A. Kuvadia & Co.  
Chartered Accountants**

**ERN: 105487W**



**R. A. Kuvadia  
(Proprietor)**

**M. No. 040087**

**UDIN: 24040087BKAIUY9286**

**Place: Mumbai**

**Date: 26.10.2024**





**R. A. KUVADIA & CO.**  
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

11-12, Bibi Mansion, 1st Floor, Near Yoga Institute,  
Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400 055.  
Mobile : +91 8369191242 / 8369514810  
E-mail : rashmikantca@yahoo.co.in  
cakuvadia@gmail.com

In Reply Please Quote

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT**

**To**  
**The Board of Directors of**  
**Tembo Global Industries Limited**  
**Navi Mumbai**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of **Tembo Global Industries Limited** (Formerly Known as Saketh Exim Limited) ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as ("the Group") for the quarter and half year ended **30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024** ("the statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations") as modified by SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023.

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standards on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan & perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personnel and analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

This Statement includes the results of following wholly Owned subsidiaries Tembo Global LLC, Tembo USA Inc and PES Joint Venture and Associate Company Tembo Project Limited.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that contains any material misstatement.



**Other Matters:**

We did not review the interim financial statements / financial information / financial results of the subsidiaries included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial statements / financial information / financial results reflect total assets of Rs. 148.86 lacs as at September 30, 2024, total revenues of Rs. 0.06 lacs, total net loss of Rs. (0.99) lacs and total comprehensive Income of Rs (0.99) lacs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results.

We did not review the interim financial statements / financial information / financial results of the Associate company and Joint Venture included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial statements / financial information / financial results reflects total net profit of Rs. 59.14 lacs and total comprehensive Income of Rs 59.14 lacs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results.

These interim financial statements / financial information / financial results have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, is based solely on the management report and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our report on the Statement is not modified in respect of these matters.

**For R. A. Kuvadia & Co.**  
**Chartered Accountants**  
**FRN: 105487W**



**R. A. Kuvadia**  
**(Proprietor)**

**M. No. 040087**

**UDIN: 24040087BKAIUZ2730**

**Place: Mumbai**

**Date: 26.10.2024**



**TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited)  
Registered Office: Plot No, PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi  
Mumbai - 400 705,  
Tel: 22 27620641 Website: www.sakethexim.com  
CIN : L29253MH2010PLC204331

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	As at September 30, 2024	As at March 31, 2024	As at September 30, 2024	As at March 31, 2024
<b>ASSETS</b>				
<b>Non-current assets</b>				
Property, plant and equipment	2,083.88	2,095.41	2,094.31	2,105.84
Capital work-in-progress	2,343.18	806.08	2,343.18	806.08
Right of use asset	27.30	54.60	27.30	54.60
Intangible assets	86.48	86.05	86.48	86.05
Financial assets				
i. Loans	42.43	96.62	42.43	96.62
ii. Other financial assets	3,041.68	731.58	3,041.68	114.30
iii. Investments	112.23	112.23	172.45	731.58
Deferred tax assets (net)	33.68	31.65	33.68	31.65
Other non-current assets	376.97	59.40	386.44	59.40
<b>Total Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>8,147.83</b>	<b>4,073.61</b>	<b>8,227.96</b>	<b>4,086.11</b>
<b>Current assets</b>				
Inventories	6,906.87	4,399.88	7,023.80	4,516.81
Financial assets				
i. Trade receivables	14,058.75	3,067.06	14,068.58	3,076.89
ii. Cash and cash equivalents	176.67	37.16	178.87	39.36
iii. Loans	1,228.33	2,063.64	1,228.33	2,063.64
Income tax assets	686.55	111.00	686.55	111.00
Other current assets	5,190.13	2,395.64	5,190.13	2,405.11
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>28,247.30</b>	<b>12,074.37</b>	<b>28,376.26</b>	<b>12,212.81</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>36,395.13</b>	<b>16,147.98</b>	<b>36,604.22</b>	<b>16,298.92</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>Equity</b>				
Equity share capital	2,481.40	2,481.40	2,481.40	2,481.40
Other equity	5,971.72	4,141.22	6,019.40	4,130.75
Non Controlling Interest	-	-	3.70	3.70
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>8,453.13</b>	<b>6,622.63</b>	<b>8,504.50</b>	<b>6,615.86</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>				
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				
Financial liabilities				
i. Borrowings	2,947.57	953.50	2,961.55	967.48
ii. Lease Liabilities	-	-	-	-
Employee benefit obligations	26.87	7.55	26.87	7.55
<b>Total Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2,974.44</b>	<b>961.05</b>	<b>2,988.42</b>	<b>975.03</b>
<b>Current liabilities</b>				
(a) Financial liabilities				
i. Borrowings	19,856.18	3,983.17	19,856.18	3,983.17
ii. Lease Liability	13.59	42.14	13.59	42.14
iii. Trade payables	-	-	-	-
a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-	-	-
b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than (a) above	3,526.77	3,586.66	3,660.04	3,719.94
iv. Other financial liabilities	14.27	45.42	14.27	55.88
(c) Employee benefit obligations	122.94	19.32	122.94	19.32
(e) Other current liabilities	282.00	417.60	292.46	417.60
(f) Income Tax Liabilities	1,151.81	470.00	1,151.81	470.00
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>24,967.56</b>	<b>8,564.30</b>	<b>25,111.30</b>	<b>8,708.03</b>
<b>Total Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>	<b>36,395.13</b>	<b>16,147.98</b>	<b>36,604.22</b>	<b>16,298.92</b>

For Tembo Global Industries Limited

Mr. Sanjay Patel  
[Managing Director]  
DIN: 01958033  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 26-10-2024





**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2024**

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date Figures		Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Year to date Figures		Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)		
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)			
1	<b>Income From Operations</b>	16,384.57	12,840.95	10,900.68	18,898.53	43,207.85	16,384.57	12,841.01	11,395.75	19,505.15	43,207.85		
	(a) Revenue from Operations	908.54	132.06	8.89	1,040.60	742.62	908.54	132.06	8.89	1,040.60	742.62		
	(b) Other Income	17,293.11	12,973.01	10,909.57	18,907.75	43,950.46	17,293.11	12,973.07	11,404.64	19,514.38	43,950.46		
2	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	17,293.11	12,973.01	10,909.57	18,907.75	43,950.46	17,293.11	12,973.07	11,404.64	19,514.38	43,950.46		
	<b>Expenditure</b>	6,350.34	5,031.38	1,633.34	3,423.25	6,279.70	6,350.34	5,031.38	1,902.92	3,737.35	6,279.70		
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	7,603.05	6,874.98	8,585.07	14,487.64	33,085.14	7,603.05	6,874.98	14,599.97	14,487.64	33,085.14		
	(b) Cost of Traded goods	(765.64)	(1,245.23)	(1,036.48)	(1,448.82)	(1,543.14)	(765.64)	(1,245.23)	(7,051.38)	(1,448.82)	(1,543.14)		
	(c) Changes In Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	166.40	158.41	187.91	318.09	801.00	166.40	158.41	203.02	347.85	801.00		
	(d) Employee Benefits expenses	419.73	183.70	74.92	170.34	517.52	419.73	183.70	75.27	170.69	517.52		
	(e) Finance Costs	60.48	59.41	63.35	133.84	272.04	60.48	59.41	63.35	119.89	272.04		
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation Expenses	1,562.34	1,185.45	764.51	2,747.79	2,683.39	1,562.34	1,186.49	909.70	2,748.84	2,683.39		
	(h) Other expenditures	15,396.70	12,248.10	10,272.63	27,644.80	42,095.64	15,396.70	12,249.15	10,702.85	27,645.85	42,095.64		
3	<b>Total Expenses</b>	18,964.11	724.91	636.94	2,621.32	1,854.82	18,964.11	723.92	701.78	2,620.33	1,854.82		
	<b>Profit / Loss from Operations before Tax (1-2)</b>	1,896.41	724.91	636.94	2,621.32	1,854.82	1,896.41	723.92	701.78	2,620.33	1,854.82		
	Share of Profit of equity accounted investees (net of income tax)	-	-	-	-	-	53.92	5.22	-	59.14	34.70		
4	<b>Profit for the year from continuing operations before income tax</b>	1,896.41	724.91	636.94	2,621.32	1,854.82	1,950.33	729.14	701.78	2,679.47	1,889.52		
	<b>Tax Expense:</b>	(484.87)	(196.95)	(160.95)	(681.82)	(473.53)	(484.87)	(196.95)	(177.27)	(681.82)	(473.53)		
	Current Tax	(7.33)	9.37	(2.76)	2.04	4.79	(7.33)	9.37	(2.76)	2.04	4.79		
	Earlier Year Tax	1,404.21	537.33	473.23	1,941.54	1,386.08	1,458.13	541.56	521.75	1,999.68	1,420.78		
	Deferred Tax	(0.00)	(3.51)	(0.15)	(3.51)	(14.06)	(0.00)	(3.51)	(0.15)	(3.51)	(14.06)		
	Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(0.00)	0.88	0.04	0.88	3.54	(0.00)	0.88	0.04	0.88	3.54		
7	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	1,404.21	534.70	473.11	1,938.91	1,375.56	1,458.13	538.93	521.64	1,997.05	1,410.26		
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37	1,110.37		
9	Issue of equity share warrants (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84	23.84		
10	<b>Earnings Per Share (In Rupees)</b>	12.65	4.82	4.26	17.46	5.77	13.13	4.85	4.70	17.99	12.70		
	(a) Basic	10.41	3.96	3.51	14.38	4.75	10.81	4.00	3.87	14.81	10.46		
	(b) Diluted												

*[Signature]*





**TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited)  
Registered Office: Plot No, PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705,  
Tel: 22 27620641 Website: www.sakethexim.com  
CIN : L29253MH2010PLC204331

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024**

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Year ended 30-09-2024	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 30-09-2024	Year ended 31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>				
<b>Profit before tax</b>	2,621.32	1,854.82	2,679.47	1,889.52
Adjustments for:				
Depreciation and amortisation	119.89	272.04	119.89	272.04
Interest income	(108.87)	(34.16)	(108.87)	(34.16)
Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) / loss on operating activities	-	(10.87)	-	(10.87)
Interest and finance charges	603.43	517.52	603.43	517.52
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>3,235.77</b>	<b>2,599.35</b>	<b>3,293.92</b>	<b>2,634.05</b>
Adjustments for:				
Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables	(59.89)	2,339.70	(59.89)	2,339.70
Increase / (Decrease) in other financial liabilities	(88.04)	(703.43)	(98.51)	(656.25)
Increase / (Decrease) in employee benefit obligation	-	8.80	-	5.26
Increase / (Decrease) in other current liabilities	44.23	(3.94)	54.69	(45.43)
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	(10,991.69)	(720.69)	(10,991.69)	(720.69)
(Increase) / Decrease in inventories	(2,506.99)	(1,062.23)	(2,506.99)	(1,062.23)
(Increase) / Decrease in loans	889.49	(2,091.27)	889.49	(2,091.27)
(Increase) / Decrease in other current assets	(2,794.49)	(661.57)	(2,794.49)	(661.57)
(Increase) / Decrease in other non-current assets	(317.57)	113.07	(317.57)	116.14
(Increase) / Decrease in other non-current financial assets	(2,310.09)	(302.34)	(2,310.09)	(302.34)
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>(14,899.28)</b>	<b>(484.57)</b>	<b>(14,841.13)</b>	<b>(444.63)</b>
Taxes paid (net of refunds)	(575.55)	(255.64)	(575.55)	(243.03)
<b>Net cash generated from operating activities</b>	<b>(15,474.83)</b>	<b>(740.21)</b>	<b>(15,416.69)</b>	<b>(687.66)</b>
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Purchase of tangible/intangible assets	(1,618.60)	(794.03)	(1,618.60)	(794.03)
Investment In Associates	-	(2.70)	(58.15)	(37.40)
<b>Net cash (used in) investing activities</b>	<b>(1,618.60)</b>	<b>(796.73)</b>	<b>(1,676.74)</b>	<b>(831.43)</b>
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>				
Proceeds (Repayments) from Long Term Borrowings	1,994.08	381.66	1,994.08	363.81
Proceeds (Repayments) from Short Term Borrowings	15,873.01	486.88	15,873.01	486.88
Issue of Equity Shares	-	1,371.03	-	1,371.03
Dividend Paid	(111.04)	(166.58)	(111.04)	(166.58)
Lease Liabilities	(28.55)	(71.85)	(28.55)	(71.85)
Interest Received	108.87	45.03	108.87	45.03
Finance Cost	(603.43)	(517.52)	(603.43)	(517.52)
<b>Net cash (used in) financing activities</b>	<b>17,232.94</b>	<b>1,528.66</b>	<b>17,232.94</b>	<b>1,510.80</b>
<b>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)</b>	<b>139.51</b>	<b>(8.29)</b>	<b>139.51</b>	<b>(8.29)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	37.16	45.45	39.36	47.65
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>176.67</b>	<b>37.16</b>	<b>178.87</b>	<b>39.36</b>
<b>Cash and cash equivalents comprise:</b>				
Cash on hand	47.91	15.35	47.91	17.55
Balances with banks	128.76	21.81	130.96	21.81
<b>Total</b>	<b>176.67</b>	<b>37.16</b>	<b>178.87</b>	<b>39.36</b>

Note: The above cash flow statement has been prepared under "Indirect Method" specified in Ind AS 7 on "Cash Flow Statements".

For Tembo Global Industries Limited

Mr. Sanjay Patel  
[Managing Director]  
DIN: 01958033  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 26-10-2024





**Unaudited Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Quarter & Half Ended September 30, 2024**

Segment Results	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						[Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS]	
	Quarter Ended		Year to date figures		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year to date figures		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
<b>Segment Revenue</b>														
a) Manufacturing & Trading of Engineering Products	9,750.60	6,017.27	2,288.47	15,767.87	4,653.53	10,544.19	9,750.60	6,017.32	2,783.54	15,767.92	5,260.15	10,544.19		
b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials	7,542.51	6,955.74	8,621.10	14,498.25	14,254.22	33,406.27	7,542.51	6,955.74	8,621.10	14,498.25	14,254.22	33,406.27		
<b>Net Sales/Income from Operations</b>	<b>17,293.11</b>	<b>12,973.01</b>	<b>10,909.57</b>	<b>30,266.12</b>	<b>18,907.75</b>	<b>43,950.46</b>	<b>17,293.11</b>	<b>12,973.07</b>	<b>11,404.64</b>	<b>30,266.18</b>	<b>19,514.38</b>	<b>43,950.46</b>		
<b>Segment Results</b>														
a) Manufacturing & Trading of Engineering Products	2,295.34	756.24	703.77	3,052.09	991.54	1,586.34	2,295.34	755.75	768.97	3,051.10	1,094.34	1,586.34		
b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials	20.79	151.87	8.08	172.66	36.64	785.99	20.79	151.87	8.08	172.66	36.64	785.99		
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,316.14</b>	<b>908.11</b>	<b>711.86</b>	<b>3,224.75</b>	<b>1,028.18</b>	<b>2,372.34</b>	<b>2,316.14</b>	<b>907.62</b>	<b>777.05</b>	<b>3,223.76</b>	<b>1,122.99</b>	<b>2,372.34</b>		
<b>Less: Finance Cost</b>	<b>(419.23)</b>	<b>(183.20)</b>	<b>(74.25)</b>	<b>(603.43)</b>	<b>(170.34)</b>	<b>(517.52)</b>	<b>(419.23)</b>	<b>(183.70)</b>	<b>(75.27)</b>	<b>(603.43)</b>	<b>(170.69)</b>	<b>(517.52)</b>		
<b>Profit/(Loss) after finance cost but before exceptional items</b>	<b>1,896.41</b>	<b>724.91</b>	<b>636.94</b>	<b>2,621.32</b>	<b>857.84</b>	<b>1,854.82</b>	<b>1,896.41</b>	<b>724.92</b>	<b>701.78</b>	<b>2,620.33</b>	<b>952.30</b>	<b>1,854.82</b>		
<b>Exceptional Items (Net)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>Total Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	<b>1,896.41</b>	<b>724.91</b>	<b>636.94</b>	<b>2,621.32</b>	<b>857.84</b>	<b>1,854.82</b>	<b>1,896.41</b>	<b>724.92</b>	<b>701.78</b>	<b>2,620.33</b>	<b>952.30</b>	<b>1,854.82</b>		
<b>Capital Employed</b>														
<b>Segment Assets</b>														
a) Manufacturing & Trading of Engineering Products	31,834.15	16,128.39	12,588.54	31,834.15	12,588.54	13,503.36	32,043.24	18,501.81	13,525.56	32,043.24	13,525.56	13,654.30		
b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials	4,568.98	3,688.88	1,770.39	4,568.98	1,770.39	2,644.62	4,568.98	3,617.78	1,770.39	4,568.98	1,770.39	2,644.62		
<b>Segment Liabilities</b>														
a) Manufacturing & Trading of Engineering Products	27,730.15	14,233.18	7,905.94	27,730.15	7,905.94	9,475.03	27,887.87	14,535.50	8,799.55	27,887.87	8,799.55	9,632.74		
b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials	211.85	213.42	417.65	211.85	417.65	50.32	211.85	213.42	417.65	211.85	417.65	50.32		
<b>Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)</b>														
a) Manufacturing of Engineering Products	4,103.99	3,895.21	4,682.60	4,103.99	4,682.60	4,028.33	4,155.37	3,996.31	4,726.02	4,155.37	4,726.02	4,021.56		
b) Trading of Fabrics of and Textile Materials	4,346.13	3,475.46	1,352.74	4,346.13	1,352.74	2,594.30	4,349.13	3,404.36	1,352.74	4,349.13	1,352.74	2,594.30		
<b>Total</b>	<b>8,450.12</b>	<b>7,370.67</b>	<b>6,035.33</b>	<b>8,450.12</b>	<b>6,035.33</b>	<b>6,622.63</b>	<b>8,504.50</b>	<b>7,370.67</b>	<b>6,078.75</b>	<b>8,504.50</b>	<b>6,078.75</b>	<b>6,615.86</b>		

For Tembo Global Industries Limited  
 Mr. Sanjay Patil  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 01958033  
 Place: Navi Mumbai  
 Date: 22-09-2024





1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 26th October 2024
2. The financial result of the Company have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as Amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.
3. The Company operates in two business segment viz, Manufacturing of Engineering Products and Trading of Fabric and Textile Products as per Ind AS 108.
4. Figures of the pervious periods have been regrouped, whenever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

For Tembo Global Industries Limited



Mr. Sanjay Patel  
[Managing Director]  
DIN: 01958033  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 26-10-2024

